
Hoofing it in Oaxaca Final 2025-2026
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Difficulty Terrain Exposure
2-Nov-25 Sun 8AM Mitla Caves & Archeological Site Loop Moderate Cliffside, dirt trail Full Sun
3-Nov-25 Mon 10AM Zegache to San Antonio Castillo Velasco - DOTD 11AM Point to Point Easy Countryside, farm road Full Sun
3-Nov-25 Mon 4PM Zegache to San Antonio Castillo Velasco - DOTD 4PM Point to Point Easy Countryside, farm road Full Sun

12-Nov-25 Wed 8AM Lachatao River Trail Out & Back Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mostly shade
14-Nov-25 Fri 8AM Dainzu to Tlacoccohuaya - PTE Point to Point Easy Countryside, farm road Full Sun
17-Nov-25 Mon 8AM El Carrizal - Llano Grande to El Carrizal via La Ne Point to Point Moderate Mountain, dirt path Mostly shade
21-Nov-25 Fri 8AM Los Molinos Out & Back Easy Foothills, packed dirt and path Mixed 
24-Nov-25 Mon 6:30AM Suchilquiltongo Out & Back Easy to Moderate Foothills, packed dirt and path Mixed, up to 1.5km exposed
26-Nov-25 Wed 8AM San Luis Beltran - Yatareni - PTE Loop Moderate Foothills, packed dirt and path More sun than shade
28-Nov-25 Fri 8AM San Miguel Chicahua to Apoala Point to Point Difficult Canyon, boldering and stream crossing Full Sun

3-Dec-25 Wed 9AM Llano Grande - Waterfall Loop Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
8-Dec-25 Mon 8AM Llano de las Flores Loop Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed

10-Dec-25 Wed 8AM Zautla EcoPark Loop Easy to Moderate Countryside, farm road Full Sun
13-Dec-25 Sat 8AM Zaachila to Cuilapam - PTE Point to Point Easy to Moderate Countryside, farm road Full Sun
15-Dec-25 Mon 8AM Santo Domingo Tomaltepec Out & Back Easy to Moderate Countryside, farm road Mixed
17-Dec-25 Wed 8AM Los Sabinos Out & Back Easy to Moderate Packed dirt trail Mixed
19-Dec-25 Fri 9AM Cuajimoloyas to Llano Grande Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
20-Dec-25 Sat 9AM Guacamaya - Cascada y Mirador Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
22-Dec-25 Mon 8AM San Miguel Chicahua to Apoala Point to Point Difficult Canyon, boldering and stream crossing Full Sun
27-Dec-25 Sat 9AM La Cumbre - Cabeza de Vaca Out & Back Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
29-Dec-25 Mon 8AM Mil Rios Out & Back Easy to Moderate Countryside, farm road & dirt path Mixed

2-Jan-26 Fri 6:30AM Suchilquiltongo Out & Back Easy to Moderate Foothills, packed dirt and path Mixed, up to 1.5km exposed
5-Jan-26 Mon 9AM La Neveria to Benito Juarez Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
7-Jan-26 Wed 8AM Los Sabinos Out & Back Easy to Moderate Packed dirt trail Mixed
9-Jan-26 Fri 9AM El Carrizal - Llano Grande to El Carrizal via La Ne Point to Point Moderate Packed dirt trail Mixed

10-Jan-26 Sat 8AM Camino de Juarez - El Estudiante to Huayapam - PTE Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Paved trail Mixed
12-Jan-26 OVT 8AM Apoala Overnight (2 nights) Point to Point Difficult Varied Mixed
12-Jan-26 Mon 8AM Buena Vista Out & Back Moderate Packed dirt trail Mixed
14-Jan-26 Wed 9AM Latuvi River Trail Out & Back Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
16-Jan-26 Fri 9AM El Pedimiento (Sal Miguel del Valle) Loop Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
19-Jan-26 Mon 8AM Mazaltepec to Tejalapam Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Foothills, packed dirt and path More sun than shade
20-Jan-26 Tue 9AM Llano Grande Loop Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
21-Jan-26 Wed 9AM Zautla EcoPark Loop Easy to Moderate Countryside, farm road Full Sun
23-Jan-26 Fri 9AM La Neveria to Latuvi Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
24-Jan-26 Sat 8AM Dainzu to Tlacoccohuaya - PTE Point to Point Easy Countryside, farm road Full Sun
26-Jan-26 Mon 8AM Jalapa Del Valle Loop
27-Jan-26 Tue 8AM Santo Domingo Tomaltepec Out & Back Easy to Moderate Countryside, farm road Mixed
28-Jan-26 Wed 8:30AM Camino de Juarez - Latuvi to Chicomezutchil Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Paved trail Mixed
2-Feb-26 Mon 8AM Mitla Caves Loop Moderate Cliffside, dirt trail Full Sun
3-Feb-26 Tue 9AM Cuatro Venados Out & Back Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
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4-Feb-26 Wed 6:30AM Suchilquiltongo Out & Back Easy to Moderate Foothills, packed dirt and path Mixed, up to 1.5km exposed
5-Feb-26 Thu 7AM EL Pichacho Out & Back Difficult Mountain, dirt path Full Sun
6-Feb-26 Fri 8AM Los Molinos Out & Back Easy Foothills, packed dirt and path Mixed 
9-Feb-26 Mon 9AM Camino de Juarez - La Cumbre to El Punto Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Paved trail Mixed

10-Feb-26 OVT 8AM Los Sabinos y Las Grutas Out & Back Moderate Varied Mixed
11-Feb-26 Wed 8AM Zaachila to Cuilapam Point to Point Easy to Moderate Countryside, farm road Full Sun
13-Feb-26 Fri 8AM Latuvi to Lachatao (16 KM) Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
16-Feb-26 Mon 8AM Yagul to Diaz Ordaz Point to Point Easy Farm roads Full Sun
18-Feb-26 Wed 8AM San Miguel Chicahua to Apoala Point to Point Difficult Canyon, boldering and stream crossing Full Sun
19-Feb-26 Thu 8AM Dainzu to Tlacoccohuaya Point to Point Easy Countryside, farm road Full Sun
20-Feb-26 Fri 8AM Llano Grande to El Carrizal Point to Point Moderate Mountain, dirt path Mixed
21-Feb-26 Sat 8AM San Luis Beltran - Yatareni - PTE Loop Moderate Foothills, packed dirt and path More sun than shade
23-Feb-26 Mon 9AM Zautla EcoPark Loop Easy to Moderate Countryside, farm road Full Sun
24-Feb-26 Tue 9AM Guacamaya - Cascada y Mirador Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
25-Feb-26 Wed 8AM Jalapa Del Valle Loop Easy to Moderate Countryside, farm road Full Sun
26-Feb-26 Thu 8AM La Mesita - Etla - Hike & Permaculture Farm Visit Loop Pending
27-Feb-26 Fri 9AM Llano Grande Loop Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed

2-Mar-26 Mon 8AM Los Sabinos Out & Back Easy Foothills, packed dirt and path Mixed 
3-Mar-26 OVT 8AM Camino de Juarez - Chicomezúchil Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Paved trail Mixed
6-Mar-26 Fri 8AM Cuatro Venados Out & Back Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
9-Mar-26 Mon 8AM Guacamaya - Cascada y Mirador Point to Point Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed

11-Mar-26 Wed 8AM Llano de las Flores Loop Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
13-Mar-26 Fri 6:30AM Suchilquiltongo Out & Back Easy to Moderate Foothills, packed dirt and path Mixed, up to 1.5km exposed
14-Mar-26 Sat 7AM San Luis Beltran - Yatareni - PTE Loop Moderate Foothills, packed dirt and path More sun than shade
18-Mar-26 Wed 8AM La Cumbre - Cabeza de Vaca Out & Back Moderate to Difficult Mountain, dirt path Mixed
25-Mar-26 Wed 8AM El Carrizal - Ruta 1 Loop Moderate Mountain, dirt path Mostly shade
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